
Урок 
математики
 в 1 классе



Настрой на 
урок



?????



Тема 
урока

Многоугольник
и



?????
4

5

8

7

4

3

10

6

4

4

4



Сколько 
вершин?

Сколько 
углов?

Сколько 
сторон?



Постройт
еРазные 4–

угольники
6-

угольник
многоугольн

ик



Почему?



Найди пример и 
схему



Сравни

2 1



Сравни

3 4



Сравн
и

4 2 + 2
4



Сравн
и

3 2 + 1
3



Сравн
и

5 4 - 1
3



Сравн
и

4 4 - 2
2



Чей путь 
короче?



Сколько?

3

5

2

4



Дорисуй



Раскрась



Выбер
и
2

5

5

4



Самооценк
а



Итог 
урокаМы уже знали 
…

Мы ещё узнали 
…


